Datasheet
High-Power Lighting with Intensity Adjustment for use with Vision Systems
To view or download the latest technical information about this product, including specifications, dimensions, accessories,
and wiring, see http://www.bannerengineering.com.
• Four high-intensity, visible wavelengths, plus IR and UV
• The following array lengths are available:
290 mm (11.4 in)
435 mm (17.7 in)

150944
Model Key
Light
Source LED Color
Linear
Array
Array
Length Housing
Window
Material1
Relative
Intensity
Intensity
Control
Strobe
Polarity Connector
LED R LA 290 X P 6 — P L Q
R = Red
W = White
B = Blue
G = Green
I = IR
UV365 = UV365 nm
UV395 = UV395 nm
290 mm
435 mm
580 mm
870 mm
1160 mm
X = IP50 P=Clear
Plastic
G = Glass
D = Diffuse
Plastic
P = Pot &
analog wire
L = Low
H = High
Q = QD
The following caution applies to UV365 nm models:
CAUTION:
Risk Group 1: UV Emitted from this product.
Minimize exposure to eyes or skin. Use appropriate shielding and eye protection. Risk Group 1 (RG 1)
products are safe for most use applications, except for very prolonged exposures where direct ocular
exposures may be expected.
- IEC 62471
The following caution applies to UV395 nm models:
CAUTION:
Risk Group 2: UV Emitted from this product.
Eye or skin irritation may result from exposure. Use appropriate shielding and eye protection. Risk
Group 2 (RG 2) products generally do not pose a realistic optical hazard if aversion responses limit the
exposure duration or where lengthy exposures are unrealistic.
- IEC 62471
Wiring
Wire Purpose Cable Wire Color2 Wire Connections PresencePLUS Pro Controller
Terminal Block
Power Wires Brown (1) +24 V dc Pin 013
Blue (3) common Pin 02
Intensity Gray (5) 0 V dc to 10 V dc Intensity Control N/A
Strobe Voltage
Wires
White (2) Active Low: 0 V dc = ON +5 V dc to 24 V dc = OFF Pin 04
Active High: 0 V dc = OFF +5 V dc to 24 V dc = ON
Black (4) Strobe common Pin 02
(1) +24V dc
(3) Common
(5)Active High/Active Low
(4) Strobe Common
(2) Strobe (+/0)
Figure 1. Pinouts for Mating Cable
NOTE: Connection to earth ground recommended.
1 UV365 is only available in models with a glass window.

Includes:
• 2 Brackets
• 4 M5 screws (socket-
drive, button head)
• 4 M5 T-nuts
• Four each stainless steel
¼-20 screws (socket
drive, button head), lock
nuts, washers
Combination View
Filters (Optional)
Light filters are available in red, white, blue, green, infrared, and other options. Visit http://www.bannerengineering.com
to determine which filter is best for your application and Vision system.
Replacement Windows
Array Length Clear Glass Clear Acrylic Diffuse Acrylic White Diffuse Acrylic
290 mm LEDLA290XW-G LEDLA290XW-P LEDLA290XCDW-P LEDLA290XWDW-P
435 mm LEDLA435XW-G LEDLA435XW-P LEDLA435XCDW-P LEDLA435XWDW-P
580 mm LEDLA580XW-G LEDLA580XW-P LEDLA580XCDW-P LEDLA580XWDW-P
870 mm LEDLA870XW-G LEDLA870XW-P LEDLA870XCDW-P LEDLA870XWDW-P
1160 mm LEDLA1160XW-G LEDLA1160XW-P LEDLA1160XCDW-P LEDLA1160XWDW-P
Linear Array with Intensity Adjustment
P/N 150944 Rev. E www.bannerengineering.com - Tel: +1-763-544-3164 7
Banner Engineering Corp. Limited Warranty